
Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Agriculture 

PHILIPPINE FIBER INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
Regional Office V 

Bicol University Compound, Legazpi City 4500 
Email: fida_rov@yahoo.com / rolegaspi@philfida.da.gov.ph  

Website: www.philfida.da.gov.ph / Tel. No. 052-742-1511 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
RFQ No. 003-2025B 

 
The Philippine Fiber Industry Development Authority (PhilFIDA), thru its Bids and Awards 

Committee (BAC), invites all manufacturers and suppliers to send their sealed price quotations, 
within five (5) calendar days from publication hereof, for the Supply and Delivery of Laboratory 
Chemicals and Instruments for A/STCL and ADL of PhilFIDA ROV as described as follows: 

 
Other requirements/conditions: 

1. Chemicals/supplies must be one (1) year before expiration upon delivery. 
2. Delivery must be completed within 60 calendar days upon Purchase Order receipt. 

 
Please quote your best offer for the laboratory chemicals and instruments as described above. 

Submit your sealed quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative not later 
than 5:00 P.M. of February 24, 2025.  Award of the contract shall be made to the lowest and 
responsive quotation which complies with the minimum requirements as stated in this RFQ.  A clear 
copy of your 2025 Mayor/Business Permit, PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration, and duly 
signed and notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement are also required to be submitted along with 
your sealed quotation. Quotations can be submitted manually at the address indicated below or 
emailed to bac.fidarov@gmail.com. 
 

The BAC Secretariat 
PhilFIDA Regional Office 
Bicol University Compound 
Legazpi City 

MARLON F. REBANCOS 
Chairperson, BAC 
Date: February 17, 2025 

Qty Unit Item Description 
Approved 

Budget (PhP) 
Place of 
Delivery 

Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Chemicals and Instruments for 
A/STCL and ADL of PhilFIDA ROV as described as follows: 

 

  

4 bottle Ammonium Nitrate, 1kg, ACS Reag., >99% 60,000.00  PhilFIDA 
ROV, Bicol 
University 
Compound, 
Legazpi City 

2 bottle Activated carbon, 500g 4,700.00  
1 bottle Boric Acid, 99.5% AR, 500g 1,000.00  
1 bottle D-biotin (1g/bot) 2,200.00  
1 bottle Ferrous sulfate heptahydrate, AR, 500g 1,200.00  
1 bottle Folic Acid, 5g, 98% 1,800.00  
1 bottle Hydrochloric Acid, 2.5L/bot, ACS, ISO, Reag.Ph Eur 36-38%  1,900.00  
1 bottle Potassium Dihydrogen Phosphate, 500g 1,850.00  
1 bottle Pyridoxine HCL, Vit. B6, 10g 2,200.00  
1 bottle D-Mannitol, 500g, ACS, for tissue culture 4,800.00  
1 bottle Diethanolamine, 500g, Reag. Grade >98% 17,000.00  
1 bottle GARAP, Anti-Rabbit IgG-Alkaline Phosphatase antibody, 1ml 55,000.00  
1 bottle Potassium Di-Hydrogen Orthohosphate,  500g  1,900.00  
1 bottle Sodium Azide, 100g, >99.5%, reag.grade 4,200.00  
1 bottle Sodium Carbonate Anhydrous, 500g,  ACS reagent, powder or 

granules 
3,200.00  

8 bottle Agar, for plant tissue culture, 500g 44,800.00  
2 bottle 6-Benzyl Amino Purine, 5G, 99.9%, extra pure 17,800.00  
2 bottle myo-Inositol, 100g 8,000.00  
3 bag Microcentrifuge  tubes, 1.7ml, 500 tubes/bag 4,350.00  
3 pcs Magnetic Stirring spin bar ( 8x75mm) 1,050.00  
3 pcs Magnetic Stirring spin bar ( 8 x 40mm) 750.00  
1 case Reagent reservoir,PP plastic, 50-60ml, 200pcs/ case, for multi 

channel pippetor 
9,800.00  

3 pcs Beaker, glass, graduated,1000ml 1,350.00  
3 pcs Beaker, glass, graduated, 500 ml 750.00  
3 pcs Beaker, glass, graduated, 250 ml 435.00  
6 pcs Beaker, glass, graduated, 100ml 600.00  

Total Budget 252,635.00  

http://www.philfida.da.gov.ph/


 

Page 2 of 3 
 

INSTRUCTIONS: 
 

1. Accomplish this RFQ correctly and accurately 
2. Do not alter the contents of this form in any way 
3. Technical specifications with an asterisk (*) are mandatory. Failure to comply with any of 

the mandatory requirements will disqualify your quotation 
4. Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation 

 
PR Number: S-2025B-09 

 
Date: _______________________________ 
 

 
MARLON F. REBANCOS 
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 
PhilFIDA Regional Office V 
Bicol University Compound, Legazpi City 
 
 
Sir: 
 
After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, 
hereunder is our quotation/s for the item/s as follows: 
 
Total Amount:* _____________________________ 
Amount in Words:*  _________________________________________________________________ 
    
The above-quoted price is inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes. Prices indicated are valid until 
_____________________________________. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 

Qty Unit Item Description Price Quotation (PhP) 
 
Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Chemicals and Instruments for A/STCL 

and ADL of PhilFIDA ROV as described as follows: 
 

 

4 bottle Ammonium Nitrate, 1kg, ACS Reag., >99%  
2 bottle Activated carbon, 500g  
1 bottle Boric Acid, 99.5% AR, 500g  
1 bottle D-biotin (1g/bot)  
1 bottle Ferrous sulfate heptahydrate, AR, 500g  
1 bottle Folic Acid, 5g, 98%  
1 bottle Hydrochloric Acid, 2.5L/bot, ACS, ISO, Reag.Ph Eur 36-38%  
1 bottle Potassium Dihydrogen Phosphate, 500g  
1 bottle Pyridoxine HCL, Vit. B6, 10g  
1 bottle D-Mannitol, 500g, ACS, for tissue culture  
1 bottle Diethanolamine, 500g, Reag. Grade >98%  
1 bottle GARAP, Anti-Rabbit IgG-Alkaline Phosphatase antibody, 1ml  
1 bottle Potassium Di-Hydrogen Orthohosphate,  500g  
1 bottle Sodium Azide, 100g, >99.5%, reag.grade  
1 bottle Sodium Carbonate Anhydrous, 500g,  ACS reagent, powder or granules  
8 bottle Agar, for plant tissue culture, 500g  
2 bottle 6-Benzyl Amino Purine, 5G, 99.9%, extra pure  
2 bottle myo-Inositol, 100g  
3 bag Microcentrifuge  tubes, 1.7ml, 500 tubes/bag  
3 pcs Magnetic Stirring spin bar ( 8x75mm)  
3 pcs Magnetic Stirring spin bar ( 8 x 40mm)  
1 case Reagent reservoir, PP plastic, 50-60ml, 200pcs/ case, for multi 

channel pippetor 
 

3 pcs Beaker, glass, graduated,1000ml  
3 pcs Beaker, glass, graduated, 500 ml  
3 pcs Beaker, glass, graduated, 250 ml  
6 pcs Beaker, glass, graduated, 100ml  

Total Price Quotation  



 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 
_________________________________ 
Name and Signature of Representative* 
____________________________________________________________________ 
Name of Company* 
____________________________________________________________________ 
Address* 
___________________________ 
Contact Number* 
 
 


